Changes to legislation: Water Act 2003, Paragraph 46 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 August 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS: LICENSING OF WATER SUPPLIERS ETC

Water Industry Act 1991 (c. 56)

- 46 (1) Section 205 (exchange of metering information) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "relevant undertakers" there is substituted " service providers",
 - (b) in paragraphs (b) and (c), for "undertakers" there is substituted "providers",
 - (c) in paragraph (d), for "undertaker" there is substituted "provider", and
 - (d) in the closing words, for "undertaker", in both places where it appears, there is substituted "provider".
 - (3) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "relevant undertaker" there is substituted "service provider",
 - (b) for "such undertaker" there is substituted "such provider", and
 - (c) for "the undertaker" there is substituted "the provider".
 - (4) For subsection (3) there is substituted—
 - "(3) The duties of a service provider under this section shall be enforceable under section 18 above by the Authority.
 - (4) For the purposes of this section, the following are service providers—
 - (a) any relevant undertaker; and
 - (b) any licensed water supplier."

Commencement Information

II Sch. 8 para. 46 in force at 1.12.2005 by S.I. 2005/2714, art. 3(c) (with Sch. para. 8)

Changes to legislation:

Water Act 2003, Paragraph 46 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 August 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 52(9) inserted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 7 para. 133(3)